Royal Zinc.

Bill to:

, ,

HTL FREIGHT HERITAGE TRUCKING MATCHMAKER LOGISTICS

Invoice Date: 07/15/2024 Invoice #: #19574168 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 08/15/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
07/12/2024		821 Riverside Dr #199, Asheville, NC 28801, USA - 8801 SW BOLIN BLVD, Lawton, OK 73505			
			1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00

TOTAL \$2,100.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

TRUCKLOAD RATE CONFIRMATION

HTL Freight 5950 FAIRVIEW ROAD SUITE 540 CHARLOTTE, NC 28210 Tomas Cano

Carrier Name: ROYAL3 INC Pickup Date: 7/12/2024 Delivery Date: 7/15/2024 Service Level: Normal Shipper Information: Name: SILVER-LINE PLASTICS - VANS Address: 950 RIVERSIDE DR

ASHEVILLE, NC 28804

Consignee Information:

Name:SILVER-LINE PLASTICSAddress:8801 SW NEAL BLVD

LAWTON, OK 73505

Receiving 7/15/2024 6:00 AM-1:00 PM Hours:



Load #: 119574186 Customer PO: Shipper Ref: T841181305*3 T841305305*2 T842889305*1 Trailer Type/Size: Van / Full

Contact: Phone: Shipping

Shipping hours: 8:00 AM-3:00 PM

Contact: Phone: (877) 300-8625

Delivery Ref:

Appointment: -

Handling Units	Package Type	Pieces	HAZMAT	List of Items	Total Weight
1	Truckload	1		PLASTIC PVC PIPE 0x0x0in	36,000

PICKUP INSTRUCTIONS:

53' DRY VAN / LOAD LOCKS OR STRAPS Enter the property at the stoplight, then take a right to go behind the blue building on the right. Go till you see a white sign that says shipping. DRIVERS MUST CHECK IN AT THE SHIPPING OFFICE UPON ARRIVAL. DO NOT ARRIVE WITHOUT PROPER PPE. DRIVER WILL NOT BE LOADED AND ASKED TO LEAVE THE PREMISES WITHOUT THE PROPER PPE. HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY VEST, SAFETY GLASSES, AND STEEL TOED SAFETY SHOES REQUIRED AT ALL TIMES WHILE ON THE SHIPPER'S PROPERTY. TRUCK MUST BE TURNED OFF AND WHEELS CHOCKED WHILE PARKED AT THIS LOCATION. ANY PASSENGERS OR PETS MUST REMAIN INSDE THE CAB OF TRUCK AT ALL TIMES.****DRIVERS MUST SPEAK FLUENT ENGLISH OR THIS SHIPPER WILL NOT LOAD THE TRUCK*** LOAD REQUIRES AT LEAST 2 LOAD LOCKS OOR STRAPS.

DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS:

DRIVER'S NOTE: GATE CODE 6271 RC HOURS 6-1 FCFS ****DRIVERS MUST SPEAK FLUENT ENGLISH OR THIS SHIPPER WILL NOT LOAD THE TRUCK*** LOAD REQUIRES A FLATBED WITH AT LEAST 16 STRAPS AND A SMOKE TARP. DRIVER MUST HAVE THE PROPPER PPE. HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY VEST, SAFETY GLASSES, LONG PANTS AND CLOSED TOED SHOES REQUIRED AT ALL TIMES WHILE ON THE SHIPPER'S PROPERTY. TRUCK MUST BE TURNED OFF AND WHEELS CHICKED WHILE PARKED AT THIS LOCATION.

Linehaul: USD \$2,100.00

Fuel: USD \$0.00

- This confirmation governs the movement of the above-referenced freight as of the specified and hereby amends, is incorporated by reference and becomes a part of the certain transportation contract by and between "Broker" and "Contract carrier". Carrier agrees to sign the confirmation and return it to the broker via Email/Electronic Confirmation and the carrier shall be conclusively presumed and compensatory that the freight would not have been tendered to Carrier at higher rates and that no shipments handled under such rates will subsequently be subject to a later claim for undercharges.
- IF AGREED SERVICES ARE FULFILLED, RATES ARE NOT NEGOTIABLE. Carrier is responsible for all delivery appointments.
- The undersigned accepts the referenced shipment on behalf of the carrier and acknowledges as correct the information contained herein, the carrier agrees to the terms of the Master agreement previously executed between our companies. Invoicing by the carrier and payment by HTL Freight constitutes acceptance of this agreement and creates a valid contract for carriage shipment.
- All drivers must call HTL Freight for dispatch.
- Trailer is contracted for EXCLUSIVE USE UNLESS authorized in writing.
- Driver must accept cell phone tracking within 2 hours of dispatch.
- HOURS OF SERVICE compliance is the responsibility of the carrier. If the driver cannot legally accommodate any portion of the schedule, advise HTL Freight before loading.
- When loading, the driver must count and inspect his/her load. The Driver/Carrier is responsible for the piece count and condition of load at time of delivery.
- THIS RATE INCLUDES ALL APPLICABLE FUEL SURCHARGES
- Directions supplied by HTL Freight or its customers either orally and/or in written form are for informational purposes only.
- It is the Carrier's sole responsibility to confirm that it may lawfully operate a loaded vehicle of any weight, commodity, or dimension over any highway, bridge, or route.
- Failure to comply with APPOINTMENTS will result in a penalty of \$250.00 Per Appointment if broker is not notified at least 2 hours prior to the original appointment time. If the consignee is not able to accommodate unloading carrier for missing appointment time, broker or shipper will not be responsible for any additional fees.
- For payment of freight charges, we must receive Bill of Lading signed and dated by consignee (Proof of Delivery) with a carrier invoice.
- Payment will be made 30 days after all required paperwork is received by HTL Freight accounts payable email. We are not responsible for Overweight. If Dimensions, Weight, Quantity or type of commodity are different than those consigned in our Load Confirmation Agreement, the carrier or Broker contracted MUST notify HTL Freight before picking up and request a WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION. HTL Freight will not pay any extra charges without AUTHORIZATION.
- THIS LOAD MAY NOT BE DOUBLE BROKERED

Please electronically sign or email the signed rate confirmation to the booking CSR.

Carrier Signature: MC#: Driver Name: Driver Phone#:

Please call (704) 504-8922 immediately with any questions, concerns, or problems!

Send Invoices and Proof of Delivery to billing@htlfreight.com

Proof of Delivery (Bill of Lading signed and dated by consignee) is required for payment.

Failure to provide the necessary paperwork resulting in efforts by HTL Freight to retrieve the proper documentation will result in a \$150 reduction in rate as an administrative fee.

HTL Freight | 5950 FAIRVIEW ROAD SUITE 540 | CHARLOTTE, NC 28210

SHIPPER PROVIDED SHORT FORM BILL OF LADING -

1111

Not Negotiable

	rty described hown below, ly agreed, as a rany of said the National
Burgers CONSOLIDATED ## BED FROM BLTD Dispansion Shurger Line PLASTICS LLC AGREVILLE PVC DC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Dispansion AGREVILLE PVC DC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC AGREVILLE PVC DC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC AGREVILLE PVC DC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS LLC Silver Line PLASTICS	a constant
Invert CONSOLIDATED ** SILVER LINE PLASTICS LLC SILVER LINE PLASTICS LLC Friend Part SILVER LINE PLASTICS LLC SILVER LINE	
To REPORT WE REPORT TO THE SEAL OF	LY I
CONTINUES NO CONTINUES NOT THE PERSON OF CONTINUES OF THE P	
PRO NO OUR DESCRIPTION OF ARTOLDS OLSTOMER MEM. NO. OLYTHER WEIGHT MM BACK OPDER 1 218015 (18,103) 1" MAX FLO 100H 31200.0 3440LB 0.0 differences DETMER SHOTES GATE CODE 6271	
1 2803 (18.10.3) 1" MAX FLD 100M 31000 SMAD and so fill all all all all all all all all all	· · · · ·
BD ITEN med datago Waybill Numbers: PER Waybill Numbers: PER Bo ITEN PER Waybill Numbers: PER Bo Iter PER </td <td>n the con- anor shall statement.</td>	n the con- anor shall statement.
Waybill Numbersz (System of C Load Reference: 11/95/4186 Stape Cettada Base of the second	mis ship-
Paper Certicator The at is cardy in the set of	tsignor)
It is a conditioned in a conditioned in the seal does not correspond to 2957905 It is a soon as possible.	packaged and are in
Carter as in our logic contracts Carter as in our logic contracts If the number on the seal does not correspond to 29579.05 Per Per Per Pakaga Naz Daw The number on the seal does not correspond to 29579.05 Daw Per Per Per Per Product the van and contacts your CSI or Daw NOTE customs dept. as soon as possiple. NOTE customs dept.	DOT.
f the number on the seal does not correspond to 2957905 Per Package Naz Per Package Naz Per Package Naz Per Pe	d placards.
f the number on the seal does not correspond to 2957905	ir his the
lines or damage on t	
F a HIGH SECURITY BOLT SEAL is removed on your way to destination.	nsikable B(c)(D(A)
advise IPEX of the circumstance of that removal.	-1410
< DO NOT CUBE / ACTOR. WEIGHT AFTER 48 HOUMACKO PANE ONLY WIT'S to despute Hazardous Materials Par no.	
DLINS UM75, NO, TYPE Paguillers gevening the transportation of haz- antious materials. Tel. No.	poses)
OUANT. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT CLASS ON RATE OUANT. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT SEAL NUMBER: 2557905	and the second s
SHPPERCARRIER	
PERPERPER	
TOTAL 391918 RECEIVED BY DATE RECEIVED	A.K.

2 - SHIPPING ORDER

ē

SHIPPER PROVIDED SHORT FORM BILL OF LADING -

Not Negotiable

REDEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and shipper, if applicables between the shipper, or request. The property described by the carrier and are available to the shipper, or request. The property described by the carrier and are available to the shipper, or request. The property described by the carrier and shipper, if applicables to all of the shipper and carrier and shipper, if applicables to all of the shipper and active to destined as shown below. If applicables the shipper and set are available to the shipper, or request. The property described to soft carrier and shipper, if applicables to all of the shipper and active to destination. It is mutually agreed, are the shipper to all or any of said property over all or any of property over all or any of the shipper hereby continues that here the shipper to all or the shipper hereby continues that hereby agreed to be performed herein the shipper hereby continues that hereby agreed to be performers of the cash that it have been agreed and the said terms and control to all or any of said property over all or any of property over 1111 SHIPPER'S BILL OF LADING NUMBER 1 PAGE SHIPPING TYPE Treeter Payment Third Party SEND FREIGHT BILL TO: FROMK CONSOLIDATED ** C/O HEFitage 6 Char CONSIGNED TO US 28241 C.O.D. CHARGE SHIPPER 1 TO BE PAID BY CONSIGNEE COLLECT ON DELIVERY LAWTON DC SILVER LINE PLASTICS LLC LAWTON DC 8801 SW NEAL BLVD \$ 0 AND REMIT TO: SHIP VIA / NAME OF CARRIER / CODE **新新教** Freight charges are PREPAID unless marked collect. SHP DATE WILLIN LAKE. STOMER REFERENCE NO HECK BOX IF COLLECT 🔲 ROKER O TB41305305-2 07/12/2024 Drigin QTY SHP. BACK ORDER WEIGHT for Freight Collect Ship OUSTOMER REF. NO. ments: It this stopmant is to be deliv-eved to the consigner, without recourse on the con-light the following statistic the convert may decine to make delivery of this ship-ment without payment of leght and all other barts! OUR DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES PROD. NO. 18/50.0 0 者著作者 2 C C C **西托纳**西 C the number on the seal does not correspond to 2957905 ase do not unload the van and contact your CSR or X/HFC Customs dept. as soon as possible. cas or damage on this shipment may be ap See 49 U.S.C. §14706 and (6). C A SECURITY BOLT SEAL is removed on your way to destination, IPEX of the circumstance of that removal. e <<DO NOT CUBE / ACTUAL WEIGHT THE CASE HONORE NO POSTS OMAN WIT 'N to designate Weidar Fit NOLING UMITS, NO. TYPE 教教得否 CHARLES, MO. TYPE SEAL NUMBER: 2957905 0 7810 10 SKID OF COILS 5 SKID OF COILS CARRIER. SHIPPER_ DATE RECEIVED PER_ RECEIVED BY TOTAL

(T)

2 - SHIPPING ORDER

SHIPPER PROVIDED SHORT FORM BILL OF LADING -

Not Negotiable

0

¢

保

RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contracts that have been agreed upon in writing between the carrier and shipper, if applicable otherwise to the rates, classifications and rules that have been established by the carrier and are available to the shipper, on request. The property described which said carrier of all or any of said property ever all or any portion of said nucle to destination at a so sach party at any time interested in all or any of said property destination. It is mutually agreed, as shipts fail or any of said property ever all or any portion of said nucle to destination at so sach party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereander shall be subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Uniform Bit of Lading set form in the National is tarrier with all the terms and conditions of the said bit of lading, and the sati terms and terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

		SHIPP	NING TYPE	PAGE	SHIPPER'S BI	BILL OF LADING NUMBER
	SEND FREIGHT BILL TO:	n	- Van -	1	and at the second	257172
CONSOLIDATED **				C C/O HET		FREIGHT PAYMENT
LVER LINE PLASTICS LLC				S DAD HER	Th	ird Party
HEVILLE PVC DC			82.41			
A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL	CONSIGNED	10			C.O.D. (CHARGE SHIPPER
这些中华女子的社民中的号的 世 界方法的						PAID BY CONSIGNEE
2、日本社会学生的变形的变化日本社会学生的中华生活的。 19月1日年代中国中国的变化日本日本代 19月1日年代中国中国的中国中国大学生的	LAWTON PG				consci	T ON DELIVERY
and a construction of the second s	LAWTON DC				AND REM	MIT TO:
	8801 SW N					
SUSTOMER NO. CUSTOMER REFERENCE NO. OUR NO. 8	HIP DATE WILLIN LED	6.B. 73300	SHIP YOR	A / NAME OF CARRIER / CO	OE	Freight charges are PREPAID unless marked
101701 7	and and	LUCT		BROKER O		CHECK BOX / COLLECT
	07/12/2024 Origin	CUSTOMER REF. NO.	OTY SHIP.	WEIGHT HM	BACK ORDER	
PROD. NO. OUR DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE		000101		3704LB	0.0	For Freight Collect Shi ments: If this shipmont is to be delin
3 221034 2" SDR11 IPS X 500' YELLOW MDPE HOME-FLE			6000-0	31020		If this shipmont is to be deliv ered to the consigner without recourse on the con- signor, the consignor sha
UNDERGROUND						signor, the consignor sha sign the following statement The cartier may decline to
RIVER'S NOTE: GATE CODE 627	4					make delivery of this ship ment without payment of freight and all other lawful
						theight and all other lawful changes.
						1
Waybill Numbers:						PER
-						(Signature of Consignor)
Load Reference: 119	579186					Shipper Certification
						This is to certify that the above, rouned materials are property classified, described, packaged,
						marked and labeled, and are in"
						cable regulations of the DOT.
						Per
						1
						Carrier Certification
						carrier certifies emergency re- sponse information was made" available and/or carrier has their
						DOT emergency response- quidebook or equivalent door-
						Per
The second se						Package Nos
the number on the seal doe	s not corr	espond to		05		Date
dase do not unload the van			SIC OF			NOTE (2) Liability Limitation for
						NOTE (2) Liability Limitation for, loss or damage on this shipment may be applicable. ¹¹ See 49 U.S.C. §14706(c)(1)(A):-
a HIGH SECURITY BOLT SEAL	ts removed	on your	way to	destinat		and (B).
te sure to replace it with	another HI	GH SECURI	Y BUL	SEAL AND		- Notify if problem enroute or al."
advise IPEX of the circums			A STATE OF			Name
<_ COD NOT CUBE / ACT	UAL WEIGHT		THE WORKS			
DUNG UNITS, NO. TWY	ALL THE ALL THE	a sector a s	Turbe inc. In	Mark with "X" to design as defined in the Depa Regulations governing if ardous materials.	ine Hazardous Meteraine stment of Transportation	
OUANT. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT	CLASS OR RATE			ardous materials.		(for informational purposes)
12 COILS 37/1	Contraction of the local division of the loc	SEAL NUMBER: 29				~ 1
And any other states of the second states of the second states of the second states of the second states of the						// 1
					PRIED	
		SHIPPER		c	ARRIER	1/
TOTAL		SHIPPER		PE		6

|--|